12-23-1998

RSHEET )NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC:
Patent and Trademark Office

▼

 $\blacksquare$ 

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner c	100928862	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Clvde Corporation	MRP 12-21-98	Name: Angey Shelf Corp. No. 933
	12-21-98	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 11878 Hubbard
☐ General Partnership X☑X Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Livonia State: ZIP48150-17
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited PartnershipXXXX Corporation-State
XXX Assignment	Merger	☐ Other
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: November	30, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		77 10
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
m		1186443 m + 1
/ * · · Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ※☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to wi	·····	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Marjory G. Ba</u>		
Miller Canfield, Paddock and Stone, PLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500		X21 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
City: Detroit S	tate: MI ZIP:48226	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Marjory G. Basile,	Fac	Sp. sile 2-18-28
Name of Person Signing	- Isq. / - / WA	Signature
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
CMP No cost cost (comp still)		
OMB No. 0951-0011 (esp. """)		
	De net deta	ich this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
12/22/1998 DNGUYEH 00000070 1186443 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
01 FC:481 40.00 @ Box Assignments Weshington D.C. 20231		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.		
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).		
Washington D.C. 20503		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0983** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

CLYDE CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, ("Seller") hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ANQEY SHELF CORP. NO. 933, a Michigan corporation, ("Buyer") its entire right, title and interest in all of the patents, trademarks, goodwill of Seller's business symbolized by such trademarks, trademark registrations, copyrights, licenses and applications therefor or licenses thereof set forth on Schedule 1.1(e) attached hereto.

Seller warrants that all items listed on such Schedule l.l(e) by Seller are free and clear of all liens, licenses, encumbrances, restrictions and royalties and Seller agrees to warrant and defend title to said items unto Buyer against all and every person whatsoever.

Seller further agrees to execute any and all further instruments recently required to effectuate the transfer of all items on Schedule 1.1(e) and all items thereunder to Buyer.

Dated: November 30, 1994

SELLER:

CLYDE CORPORATION

By:

Its: CHAIRMAN

BUYER:

ANQEY SHELF, CORP. NO. 933

By:

Its: Premiler

48:1408:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0984

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998**